South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:33:13 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0274 (Rat #0290, Act #0286 of 1994) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 24-21-615 so as to provide that the Board of
Probation, Parole and Pardon Services may not review the case of a prisoner convicted of a capital offense to determine
eligibility for benefits during the month of December.-amended title

01/26/93
01/26/93
04/06/93
04/07/93
04/07/93
04/08/93
04/13/93
04/13/93
01/19/94

01/26/94
01/26/94
01/27/94
02/03/94
02/24/94
03/02/94
03/02/94
03/14/94
03/14/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-21

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-13
Amended SJ-35

Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-22
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-16

Amended HJ-32

Read second time HJ-32

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 290

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/02/94

Act No. 286

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



