

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0274 (Rat #0290, Act #0286 of 1994) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 24-21-615 so as to provide that the Board of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services may not review the case of a prisoner convicted of a capital offense to determine eligibility for benefits during the month of December.-amended title

01/26/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
01/26/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-21
04/06/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-13
04/07/93	Senate	Amended SJ-35
04/07/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
04/08/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
04/13/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
04/13/93	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-22
01/19/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-16
01/26/94	House	Amended HJ-32
01/26/94	House	Read second time HJ-32
01/27/94	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
02/03/94	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11
02/24/94		Ratified R 290
03/02/94		Signed By Governor
03/02/94		Effective date 03/02/94
03/14/94		Act No. 286
03/14/94		Copies available